The Wisconsin Desert Horse Association
Proudly Presents the

WDHA Festival Show AVS
And Open Breed Show

September 21 & 22, 2019
Sunnyview Expo Center
Oshkosh, WI

New for 2019

AHA Arabian Value Show!

A Qualifying Show for Arabian Horse Association (AHA) Region 10
Youth/Canadian/US National Championships

Amateur Enriched/Diverse Classes!

All Breeds Welcome! ACT Classes!
Saturday evening open costume and liberty!

Open Breed and AHA Recognized Classes in
Halter, Huntseat, Saddleseat, Western & MORE!

WDHA High Point "Double Points” Show
AHA Open Event Incentive Program

WDHA Futurity/Maturity Festival

Wisconsin's Last Remaining Futurity/Maturity Program
for Arabian & Half Arabian Horse Owners!

Added monies from the Futurity/Maturity Drawings Program

For 2019 / $100 Added to each Futurity Class / 100% Payback

for rules, forms, and more information on all WDHA Programs

Go to www.wdhaarabian.com!

Pre-Entries Due September 9th, 2019 - Eligible for a free horse or tack stall drawing




Welcome to the
WDHA Festival Show AVS
AHA Recognition #191014820
September 21 & 22, 2019
Sunnyview Expo Center Oshkosh, WI

The Sunnyview Expo Center is located on County Road Y in Oshkosh, WI. From Hwy 41, on the north side of Oshkosh, take exit 124
which is Highway 76/Jackson Street. Go south on Highway 76/Jackson St for 1 mile to the first stop light, this is County Road Y. Take
a left onto County Road Y. Go 1/4 of a mile. Sunnyview Expo Center is on your left. Winnebago County park is on your right.

Judge

Haley Miller, “r”

Fontana, KS

Show Manager

Marie Schickowski

920-676-3689

maitaibo@live.com

Show Committee

Kathy Filen

Show Committee

Kristin Urban

Show Committee

Shelly Lehman

Show Secretary

Connie Kienast

920-279-0620

malikahsfriend@yahoo.com

Ringmaster

TBA

Barn Manager POC

Shelly Lehman

920-750-9488

carouse0@gmail.com

Barn Manager

Dave Lehman

Futurity/Maturity Chair

Kristin Urban

urbankristin@msn.com

Photographer

Darcie Strobach

www.highlandphotos.net

Announcer

Kristin Urban

Veterinarian on Call

TBA

Show Office Hours: Open Friday, September 20, 2019 from 5:00 to 8:00 p.m. Open one hour before the beginning of show each
day and open at least one-half hour after the end of evening/last session. Open all other times during all sessions.

Camping: Sunnyview Expo Center in conjunction with WDHA will provide camping with electrical in LOT 2 only. Showers are
provided in the toilet building and camping locations are on a first come basis. The fee is $25 per night and must be paid to WDHA.
A permit will be given and it must be displayed in a very visible location.

Fees
Leadline and Stick Horse $0
Open Breed Class Fee $7
*WDHA Futurity/Maturity Class Fee $7 *Only previously nominated horses eligible-
Jackpot Weanlings Nomination and Class Fee $50 + $7 late nominations accepted at the show
AHA Recognized Class (R) Fee $15 with penalty until 6:00 P.M. Friday night
AHA 9-90 Fee ($5) and Recognition Fee ($5) $10
AHA Single Event Membership Fee $35 AHA Fees apply only to competitors in
Liberty Class Fee $25 AHA Recognized (R) Classes
Office Fee ( Open Breed classes only) $10 New! Office fee paid once per horse!
-or- New! Office fee covers both days!
Office Fee (Per horse - AHA (R) class participants)  $20

Improper Class Entry, or No-Show Fee $10 (per class) Note: Adds and scratches must be reported

Copy Fee $ 1 (per page) to the office at least 2 classes before.
Grounds Fee (haul-ins) $15 (per day)
Stall Fee $65 All horses staying overnight must have stall

Tack Stall Fee (if available)

Stall Cleaning Deposit (separate check from entries)
Camping Fee

Sponsorships

NSF Check Returned by Bank

$65

$25 (per stall incl. tack)
$25 (per night)

$20 (per class)

$50

Deposit returned at inspected clean stall

We appreciate your support!

Make Stall Reservations with Shelly Lehman 920-750-9488 Note: Bedding IS NOT supplied or available at show.

@

Food Service Provided by The Hungry Ape
Breakfast and Lunch Menus at the Show Grounds




General Information/Rules

No Smoking in any barns, buildings, arenas, or show office areas!
Dogs must be leashed at all times and cleaned up after!

All Entries

Current Original Negative Coggins required; must be presented to office staff before horse is unloaded and a copy left for the
office. All out of state horses must also provide an original health certificate dated within the last 30 days and a copy.

All entries must be made on the official entry blank for this show and be filled out completely.

A signature of the parent is required if a minor is showing.

All horses must be entered in the name of their registered owner(s) and under their full registered name.

No horses may be entered on more than one form unless there are more than 3 riders/handlers (change letters to D, E, F).
Total entry fees must accompany each entry. Make checks payable to Wisconsin Desert Horse Association. Post-dated
checks not accepted. Open checks will be accepted at registration for added classes.

Owners of horses entered in WDHA Futurity/Maturity classes must have current AHA voting membership; see current
WDHA Futurity/Maturity program rules for specifics regarding nominations and exhibitor requirements.

Horse entries with penalty for WDHA Futurity/Maturity classes must be made before 6:00 pm Friday before the show.
Registration papers should be available for horses entering breed classes.

Stallions: AHA rules governing the showing of stallions apply.

Refunds: Refunds on pre-paid class and AHA fees only, with presentation of veterinarian report. No refunds on office fees,
stall fees, or scratched classes.

Horses may enter Open English Type halter OR Open Western Type Halter, but not both. Horses in either of these classes
may enter any other appropriate halter class.

All horses staying overnight must have stall.

Age as of January 1, 2019 for all but AHA (R) classes. AHA Junior is an individual who has not reached his/her 19th
birthday as of Dec 1st of the current competition year.

Novice Horse not to have won three firsts in discipline.

The 2-minute gate call will be strictly enforced. If tack changes are necessary, it is the exhibitor’s responsibility to notify the
show office prior to the start of the session and request a 3-minute gate hold.

Due to unforeseeable problems with mechanical devices, the paddock and barn calls over the PA system must be considered
a COURTESY. It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to have his/her horse at the gate at the prescribed time.

The decision of the judge is final. Unruly horses may be asked to be removed from a class at the judge’s discretion.

Any exhibitors acting in an unsafe manner may be asked to be removed from a class at the judge’s discretion.

Neither Wisconsin Desert Horse Association, the Arabian Horse Association, nor Sunnyview Expo Center is responsible for
theft, accident or loss of any kind to any person on the grounds or to their animals.

Accident Preparedness Plan

A local ambulance if needed, will be summoned by a call to 911. Should the EMT or ambulance be needed, contact the Show
Office or the Show Manager. The EMT or the ambulance will be contacted. The Show Veterinarian can be contacted by the
show office.

ACT/Academy Class Rules

Show attire is not required and, in fact, full show attire should not be worn. Dark trousers and a light-colored (usually white)
long-sleeved blouse or dress shirt, helmet, and boots are usual.

ACTS/Academy classes are not open to riders participating in the regular riding classes at this show or at any previous show.
Once you show "dressed" at a recognized show in a riding class, you are no longer allowed to show in ACTS classes.

Lesson horses may be used and may wear work tack. Horses of any breed are allowed.

All ACTS classes are to be judged on the ability of the rider to control and show his/her horse to its best advantage and upon the
riding skills of the rider. Each class should be judged on the rider's basic equitation and horsemanship skills suited to the class
discipline with emphasis placed on the rider's ability to control the horse at all times, identify correct diagonals and leads promptly,
and to control the horse's rate in a consistent manner. Riders should convey the impression of good posture, balance, and effective
control while commanding the proper speed of gaits and show ring placement. Headers are allowed in the line up in all walk-trot
classes. HORSES ARE NOT TO BE JUDGED, only the rider's ability to control themselves and their horses and present themselves
to their best advantage.

AHA Standard Definitions

JTR/JOTR - Junior to Ride / Junior Owner to Ride

AATR - Adult Amateur to Ride / 19 & Over

AAOTR - Adult Amateur Owner to Ride / 19 & over

JUNIOR - A junior is an individual who has not reached his/her 19th birthday as of Dec 1st of the current competition year.



AHA Rules

No rider competing in AHA Recognized (R) classes may compete in AHA Recognized (R) Walk/Trot/Jog classes.
Photocopies required with entries:
o Both sides of Registration Certificate
o  Proof of Ownership if applicable - in the event of sale or lease, it is required that a copy of the sale contract, lease, or
statement from the owner be submitted with the copy of the current registration certificate
o AHA Membership/Competition Cards (owner, trainer, rider, driver, & handler) - Copies of the actual current
AHA membership card is required, or single event fees will be charged. AHA affidavits are no longer available.
Pre-entries close and must be postmarked by September 91, 2019.
Post-entries will be accepted up to 7 PM Friday night before the show.

AHA Membership Statement

Each competitor (this includes at least one recorded owner and all trainers, drivers, riders, halter handlers, coaches and the
person(s) signing the entry blank) in an Arabian Horse Association recognized Arabian division, at the time of entry into a
competition, must submit a copy of a valid AHA membership/competition card, join AHA or pay an AHA single event
membership fee per competitor.

When an agent signs for the owner at an AHA recognized competition, both the owner and agent must be members of AHA
or pay the AHA single event membership.

Single event membership is not acceptable at AHA regional or national competitions. Exhibitors in walk-trot 10 & under
classes are exempt from AHA membership requirements at qualifying competitions but must have an AHA membership with
competition card at AHA regional and national competitions.

Exhibitors in lead line classes or parents/guardians signing for minors are exempt from AHA membership requirements.
(bod 5/12)

AHA One Day or Value Show Entry Agreement

This document waives very important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing. ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE
AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT I agree as follows by signing this entry: | choose for myself (or as parent or
guardian to permit a junior exhibitor) to participate voluntarily in this competition. | AM FULLY AWARE AND
ACKNOWLEDGE THAT PARTICIPATION IN THIS COMPETITION INVOLVES SERIOUS RISKS OF HARM,
INCLUDING PERSONAL INJURIES, DEATH AND DAMAGES TO PROPERTY. ASSUME ALL RISKS OF HARM
AND DAMAGES TO ME, MY HORSE AND PROPERTY. | hereby RELEASE, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS
(including from damages, costs and attorney fees) Arabian Horse Association, the Competition, the facilities, and all of their
respective Agents, Servants, Employees and Volunteers (Collectively the "Released Parties™) from any claims, relating to the
competition and my participation in the competition, belonging to me, or legally caused by me or my Horse, for any kind of
damages, losses, or injuries to myself, other persons, horses or property to the fullest extent permitted by law. | further agree
to adhere to the rules set forth in the Arabian Horse Association One Day/Value Show Rules & Guidelines and understand all
decisions made by the judge are deemed final and cannot be protested.

AHA Requirements

All exhibitors entered in the (R) classes of this event must be a current AHA member with a competition card, join AHA at
the show, or pay a Single Event Membership fee of $35.00 per person. This includes any owner, trainer, driver, rider, or
halter handler who exhibits horses in the show ring or signs the entry form as the responsible person for any individual’s
horse. A photocopy of your AHA membership/competition card must accompany your entry.

AHA Membership affidavits are no longer available. If you do not have your AHA card you must pay the single event
Member fee.

There is an AHA mandatory fee of $10.00 per horse. ($5 AHA results processing and $5 Resolution 9-90 fee).

Walk-trot, Leadline and Open/All Breed riders are exempt from AHA non-member fees.

Amateur owners

Horses entered in amateur owner and junior owner classes must be registered in the name of the competitor or a member of
the competitor’s family, with the exception of a horse registered to two distinct non family owners. (Contracts of Sale or Bill
of Sale will not be accepted.)

Two distinct non family owners may co-own a horse and show that horse in Junior Owner or Amateur Owner classes as long
as neither is the family member of a professional.

The right to show horses in Junior Owner or Amateur Owner classes when there are two distinct non family owners
registered as the owners of said horse, does not extend to the family of these distinct non family owners.

A Horse that is co-owned by the two distinct non family owners must be registered with Arabian Horse Registry of America,
Half Arabian Horse Registry, Anglo Arabian Horse Registry, Canadian Arabian Horse Registry or Canadian Partbred
Avrabian Registry, or other registry approved by the Arabian Horse Association as an “and” ownership relationship.

Leased horses are not eligible for amateur owner classes.



Breeding/Gelding In-Hand Classes
e  Class will use the In the Ring Class Procedure and the AHA Comparative Judging System will be in place.

Fire Hazard Law / No Smoking
o Itis unlawful for any person to smoke in any building. VIOLATORS WILL BE ASKED TO LEAVE THE SHOW. The term
”smoke” includes carrying a lighted cigar, cigarette, pipe, or any other lighted smoking equipment. This includes show office
areas, barns, livestock area, etc. There are no indoor designated smoking areas in any of the buildings rented. Smoking or any
open flame is prohibited in all buildings.

Lead Line
e  Open to riders who are at least two years of age and have not reached their seventh birthday as of December 1, 2018.
e Rider is exempt from AHA and USEF membership requirements.

Liberty Class

To be judged on presence, animation, and way of going.

Time allowed per horse is 2 minutes with two handlers permitted in the ring.

Must be caught within 2 minutes or entry will be disqualified.

No splint boots, bell boots or whips over six feet.

Music (if desired) must be provided to the show office prior to the beginning of the session. Tapes must be cued to the
correct location, and clearly marked with horse’s name, exhibitor number, and music title.

Medical Waste
o All medical waste must be disposed of in accordance with Wisconsin medical waste guidelines.
e Sharps containers for the disposal of needles and syringes are located in front of each stalling barn.

Novice Classes
¢  Novice Horse not to have won three firsts in discipline.

Rules and Specifications
o Every class offered herein which is covered by the Rules and Specifications of the current USEF Rulebook will be conducted
and judged in accordance therewith.

Show Premiums

e Leadline and Stick Horse Ribbons and small prizes

¢ Rated & Open Ribbons 1-6

e WDHA Jackpot Weanlings 100% payback, 1st thru 3rd place only, 60/40/20 split

o WDHA Futurity/Maturity Ribbons 1-5, First place trophy, Earning mailed within 30 Days
e Liberty Neck Ribbon & 80% payback, 1st place only

o Pickup paybacks at Show Office. Checks will not be mailed.

Sport Horse In Hand
e Sport Horse in Hand classes will use the Triangle pattern.

Sport Horse Under Saddle
¢  Will be judged on attitude, manners, performance, suitability of horse to rider, quality and conformation.
e  Will enter the ring counter-clockwise at a walk.
e To be shown both directions of the ring.

Stall Asssignments
e Make stall reservations with Shelly Lehman 920-750-9488 or carouse0@gmail.com
e Note: bedding IS NOT supplied or available at show.

Walk-Trot 12 & Under Classes
e  Open to riders 12 years old and under.
e  Stallions are prohibited.

WDHA Desert Horse Supreme Champion
e  Offered to any Arabian or 1/2 Arabian competing in WDHA sponsored classes at NEWPHA Open Show Circuit and
designated classes at WDHA Festival Show AVS




Sponsorship Form
WDHA would appreciate your help. We hope you will be willing to sponsor a class for $20.

Name

Class Preference Class #

Any special statement you would like read during your class:

Please send in with your entry or bring to show and turn in with payment.
Thank you!

Stall Request Form
Include this page with your entry
(If stabling with someone, please be sure to send in same envelope)

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Phone: Email:

Please Stable With:

Trainer’s Name:

Trainer’s Phone Number:
Total Number of Stalls @ $65/Stall:

Total Number of Stall Cleaning Deposits @ $25/Stall:
If you are reserving stalls for clients, please indicate the number (all horses require a stall) of stalls
reserved and the name of the clients.

Name of Client # of Stalls # of Tack Stalls Circle who will pay for stalls

Trainer / Client

Trainer / Client

Trainer / Client

Trainer / Client

Trainer / Client

Please continue list of clients on additional sheet of paper if necessary. Make checks payable to WDHA.

Mail stall request with entry form.
$25 Cleaning Deposit Per Stall/Tack Stall Required (Separate check please!)

Advance reservations by phone will be accepted; call Shelly Lehman at 920-750-9488 or email her at carouse0@gmail.com
The show management reserves the right to reassign tack stalls for needed horse stalls. Reselling of stalls is not allowed.
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37
38R
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48R
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SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2019

Class Name Class#
8:00
** $50 WDHA Jackpot Arabian Weanlings 58
** $50 WDHA Jackpot HA/AA Weanlings 59R
WDHA Arabian Yearling Colts 60
WDHA Arabian Yearling Geldings 61
WDHA Arabian Yearling Fillies 62
WDHA HA/AA Yearling Geldings 63R
WDHA HA/AA Yearling Fillies
Open Yearlings
WDHA Arabian 2 yearold Colts 64
WDHA Arabian 2 year old Geldings 65
WDHA Arabian 2 yearold Fillies 66
WDHA HA/AA 2 year old Geldings 67R
WDHA HA/AA 2 year old Fillies 68
Open 2 yearolds 69R
WDHA Arabian 3 year old Colts 70
WDHA Arabian 3 year old Geldings 71*
WDHA Arabian 3 yearold Fillies 72R
Open Mini Halter Horse 73
Open Pony Halter 58" and under 74
WDHA HA/AA 3 year old Geldings 75R
WDHA HA/AA 3 year old Fillies 76
WDHA Arabian 4&5 year old Stallions 77R
WDHA Arabian 4&5 year old Geldings 78
WDHA Arabian 4&5 year old Mares 79R
80
FOLLOWING CLASSES NOT BEFORE 9:00 81R
HA/AA Mare Breeding ATH
Tiny Tot Halter ( handler 12 and under)
WDHA HA/AA 4&5 year old Geldings 82R
WDHA HA/AA 4&5 year old Mares 83
Open English Type **no cross entry 84R
Open Western Type **no cross entry 85
HA/AA Gelding In-Hand ATH 86R
Heavy Breed Mares & Geldings 87
Registered Stock Breed Mares/Geldings 88*
Arabian Mare Breeding ATH 89R
Registered Saddlebred/Morgan Mares/Geldings 90
Arabian Gelding In-Hand ATH 91R
Registered Stallions 92
Arabian Most Classic Head 93
Open Stick Horse (all ages-no entry fee) 94
WDHA HA/AA/Anglo-Arab Pleasure Driving Maturity 95
Open Pleasure Driving 96R
Open PL Pony 58" & under shown to a 2 wheeled cart
WDHA Arabian Pleasure Driving Futurity 3-5 yr olds
97
BREAK TO BE ANNOUCED 98

UNDER SADDLE PERFORMANCE NOT TO START BEFORE 11:00

1630

1328

1631

Leadline (Rider 7 years and under)

ACT/Academy Hunt Seat Walk/Trot Equitation
ACT/Academy Western Walk/Trot Equitation
ACT/Academy Saddle Seat Walk/Trot Equitation
HA/AA Hunter Pl AATR

Tiny Tot Walk/Trot Western or English PL (rider 12 & under)
Arabian Hunter Pl JOTR

Walk/Trot Huntseat Pleasure

WDHA Arabian Hunter Pleasure Futurity 3 year olds
Open Huntseat Pleasure

Arabian Hunter Pl AATR

Junior Huntseat Pleasure (Rider 17 & under)

WDHA Arabian Huntseat Pleasure Futurity 4&5 yr olds

Senior Huntseat Pleasure (Rider 18 & over)

AHA#

1339

752

605

1633

1640

115

1334

1325

515

619

208

1336

1327

206

150

Class Name

Novice Sport Horse under saddle

HA/AA Hunter Pl JTR

WDHA Arabian Hunter Pleasure Maturity
Sport Horse undersaddle

Novice Huntseat Pleasure

HA/AA Hunter Pl AAOTR

BREAK
ACT/Academy Hunt Seat Walk/Trot/Canter Horsemanship PL
ACT/Academy Western Walk/Trot/Canter Horsemandship PL
ACT/Academy Saddle Seat Walk/Trot/Canter Horsemanship PL
HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle
Tiny Tot Walk/Trot Western or English Eq.(rider 12 & under)
Arabian Country English Pl AATR
Open Saddleseat Walk/Trot
Open Saddleseat Pleasure
HA/AA Country English Pl AATR
Junior Saddleseat Pleasure (Rider 17 & under)
WDHA Arabian Saddleseat Pleasure Futurity 4&5 year olds
Arabian Country English Pl AAOTR
Senior Saddleseat Pleasure (Rider 18 & over)
HA/AA Country English Pl JOTR
WDHA HA/AA Saddleseat Pleasure Futurity 3-5 yr olds
Arabian Country English PI JTR
Novice Saddle Seat Pleasure
HA/AA English PI

BREAK
HA/AA Western Pl AATR
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure
Arabian Western Pl AAOTR
Novice Western Pleasure
HA/AA Western Pl JOTR
WDHA Arabian Western Pleasure Futurity 3 yr olds
Open Western Pleasure
Arabian Western Pl JTR
Jack Benny 40 & over Walk/Trot English/Western PL
Arabian Western Pl AATR
Junior Western Pleasure (Rider 17 & under)
WDHA Arabian Western Pleasure Futurity 4&5 year olds
Senior Western Pleasure (Rider 18 & over)
WDHA HA/AA Western Pleasure Futurity 3-5 year olds
Arabian Mounted Native Costume

BREAK
Open Costume Class (Walk or Lead)
***Liberty $25 entry, 80% payback - 1st place only

ARABIAN

HORSE ASSOCIATION

R AHA Recognized classes
* "WDHA Desert Horse Supreme CH" designated classes



Class# AHA#

929
100
101
102
103

104*
105
106
107
108
109

110R
111

112R
113
114
115
116

117R 1
118

119R 26
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

400

450

132
133R 590
134
135
136

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2019

Class Name

8:00
Open Weanlings
Open Yearlings
Open 2 year olds
Open Miniature Horse
Open Pony Halter 58" and under
Open English Type **no cross entry
Open Western Type **no cross entry
Heavy Breed Mares & Geldings
WDHA Halter Maturity Purebred Mares
WDHA Halter Maturity Purebred Stallions
WDHA Halter Maturity Purebred Geldings
HA/AA Mare Breeding
Registered Stock Breed Mares/Geldings
HA/AA Gelding In-Hand
Registered Saddlebred/Morgan Mares/Geldings
WDHA Halter Maturity HA Arabian Saddle Type Mares & Geldings
WDHA Halter Maturity HA Arabian Stock Type Mares & Geldings
WDHA Halter Maturity HA Arabian Hunter Type Mares & Geldings
Arabian Mare Breeding
Open Color Breed
Arabian Gelding In-Hand
Registered Stallions
Halter CH Colt/Stallion/Gelding (1st place either day-no entry fee)
Halter CH Fillies/Mares (1st place either day-no entry fee)
Sport Horse in Hand Mares
Sport Horse in Hand Geldings/Stallions
Showmanship 17 & under
Showmanship 18 & over
Open Miniature Horse Driving
WDHA Arabian Country Pleasure Driving Maturity
Open Pleasure Driving
WDHA HA/AA Pleasure Driving Futurity 3-5 yr olds
Open Driving Championship

BREAK TO BE ANNOUCED

UNDER SADDLE PERFORMANCE NOT TO START BEFORE 11:00

Leadline (Rider 7 years and under)

HA/AA Mounted Native Costume

ACT/Academy Hunt Seat Walk/Trot Horsemanship Pleasure
ACT/Academy Western Walk/Trot Horsemanship Pleasure
ACT/Academy Saddle Seat Walk/Trot Horsemanship Pleasure

Association

R AHA Recognized classes
* "WDHA Desert Horse Supreme CH" designated class

Class# AHA# Class Name
137R 95 Arabian Country English Pl
138 Open Saddleseat Walk/Trot
139 Junior Horse Saddleseat Pleasure (Horse 5 & under)
140R 560 HA/AA Country English Pl AAOTR
141 Tiny Tot Walk/Trot Western or English Eq. (rider 12 & under)
142R 1324 Arabian Country English PI JOTR
143* Open Saddleseat Pleasure
144R 540 HA/AA Country English Pl
145 WDHA Arabian Saddleseat Pleasure Futurity 3 yr olds
146 Senior Saddleseat Pleasure (Rider 18 & over)
147 WDHA HA/AA Saddleseat Maturity
148R 75 Arabian English Pl
149 Junior Saddleseat Pleasure (Rider 17 & under)
150 WDHA Arabian Saddleseat Pleasure Maturity
151R 1335 HA/AA Country English Pl JTR
152 Tiny Tot Walk/Trot Western or English PL (rider 12 & under)
153 Open Saddleseat Championship
154 Saddle Seat Equitation (rider any age)
BREAK
155R 165 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle
156 ACT/Academy Hunt Seat Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation
157 ACT/Academy Western Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation
158 ACT/Academy Saddle Seat Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation
159R 733 HA/AA Hunter PI
160 Walk/Trot Huntseat Pleasure
161R 290 Arabian Hunter PI
162 Senior Huntseat Pleasure (Rider 18 & over)
163 Junior Horse Huntseat Pleasure (Horse 5 & under)
164R 1329 Arabian Hunter Pl JTR
165 WDHA HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Maturity
166* Open Huntseat Pleasure
167 WDHA HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Futurity 3-5 yr olds
168R 309 Arabian Hunter Pl AAOTR
169 Junior Huntseat Pleasure (Rider 17 & under)
170R 1338 HA/AA Hunter Pl JOTR
171 Open Huntseat Championship
172 Hunt Seat Equitation (rider any age)
BREAK
173R 640 HA/AA Western Pl AAOTR
174 Walk/Trot Jack Benny 40 & over
175 Open Show Hack
176R 190 Arabian Western Pl
177 Walk/Trot Western Pleasure
178R 620 HA/AA Western PI
179 Junior Horse Western Pleasure (Horse 5 & under)
180 WDHA Arabian Western Pleasure Maturity
181* Open Western Pleasure
182R 1326 Arabian Western Pl JOTR
183 WDHA HA/AA Western Pleasure Maturity
184 Senior Western Pleasure (Rider 18 & over)
185R 1337 HA/AA Western Pl JTR
186 Junior Western Pleasure (Rider 17 & under)
187 Open Western Championship
188 Western Horsemanship (rider any age)



2019 WDHA FESTIVAL CLASSES BY DIVISION

AHA Qualifying Classes

HALTER
34R
36R
117R
119R

OTHER CLASSES
38R

ARABIAN

Arabian Mare Breeding ATH
Arabian Gelding In-Hand ATH
Arabian Mare Breeding
Arabian Gelding In-Hand

Arabian Most Classic Head

HUNTER PLEASURE

50R
54R
161R
164R
168R

Arabian Hunter Pl JOTR
Arabian Hunter PI AATR
Arabian Hunter Pl
Arabian Hunter PIJTR
Arabian Hunter Pl AAOTR

COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE

69R

75R

79R
137R
142R

Arabian Country English PI AATR
Arabian Country English Pl AAOTR
Arabian Country English P JTR
Arabian Country English PI
Arabian Country English PIJOTR

ENGLISH PLEASURE

148R

Arabian English PI

WESTERN PLEASURE

84R
89R
91R
176R
182R

Arabian Western PI AAOTR
Arabian Western Pl JTR
Arabian Western Pl AATR
Arabian Western PI
Arabian Western Pl JOTR

MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME/SIDESADDLE

96R
155R

Arabian Mounted Native Costume
Arabian Ladies Side Saddle

AHA STANDARD DEFINITIONS

JTR/JOTR - Junior to Ride / Junior Owner to Ride
AATR - Adult Amateur to Ride / 19 & Over

AAOTR - Adult Amateur Owner to Ride / 19 & over
JUNIOR - A junior is an individual who has not reached his/her 19th birthday as of Dec 1st of the current

competition year.

25R

31R
110R
112R

48R

59R

63R
159R
170R

72R

77R
140R
144R
151R

81R

82R
86R
173R
178R
185R

67R
133R

HALF ARABIAN

HA/AA Mare Breeding ATH
HA/AA Gelding In-Hand ATH
HA/AA Mare Breeding
HA/AA Gelding In-Hand

HA/AA Hunter Pl AATR
HA/AA Hunter Pl JTR
HA/AA Hunter Pl AAOTR
HA/AA Hunter PI

HA/AA Hunter Pl JOTR

HA/AA Country English Pl AATR
HA/AA Country English Pl JOTR
HA/AA Country English Pl AAOTR
HA/AA Country English Pl

HA/AA Country English PI JTR

HA/AA English Pl

HA/AA Western Pl AATR
HA/AA Western Pl JOTR
HA/AA Western Pl AAOTR
HA/AA Western PI

HA/AA Western Pl JTR

HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle
HA/AA Mounted Native Costume



2019 WDHA FESTIVAL CLASSES BY DIVISION
Open "ALL BREED" Classes

SATURDAY

Class #
HALTER
8 Open Yearlings
14 Open 2 year olds
18 Open Mini Halter Horse
19 Open Pony Halter 58" and under
26 Tiny Tot Halter ( handler 12 and under)
29* Open English Type **no cross entry
30 Open Western Type **no cross entry
32 Heavy Breed Mares & Geldings
33 Registered Stock Breed Mares/Geldings
35 Registered Saddlebred/Morgan Mares/Geldings
37 Registered Stallions

*

MISCELLANEOUS YOUTH CLASSES
39 Open Stick Horse (all ages-no entry fee)
44 Leadline (Rider 7 years and under)

DRIVING
41 Open PL Driving
42 Open PL Pony 58" & under shown to a 2 wheeled cart

WALK/TROT
49 Tiny Tot Walk/Trot Western or English PL (rider 12 & under)
51 Walk/Trot Huntseat PL
68 Tiny Tot Walk/Trot Western or English Equit (rider 12 & under)
70 Open Saddleseat Walk/Trot
83 Walk/Trot Western PL
90 Jack Benny 40 & over Walk/Trot English/Western PL

ey

HUNTER PL
53* Open Huntseat PL
55 Junior Huntseat PL (Rider 17 & under)
57 Senior Huntseat PL (Rider 18 & over)
62 Novice Huntseat PL

SPORT HORSE UNDER SADDLE
58 Novice Sport Horse under saddle
61 Sport Horse under saddle

SADDLESEAT PL
71* Open Saddleseat PL
73 Junior Saddleseat PL (Rider 17 & under)
76 Senior Saddleseat PL (Rider 18 & over)
80 Novice Saddle Seat PL

WESTERN PL
85 Novice Western PL
88* Open Western PL
92 Junior Western PL (Rider 17 & under)
94 Senior Western PL (Rider 18 & over)

OTHER
97 Open Costume Class (Walk or Lead)
98 ***Liberty $25 entry, 80% payback - 1st place only

* "WDHA Desert Horse Supreme CH" designated class

SUNDAY

Class #

99 Open Weanlings
100 Open Yearlings
101 Open 2 year olds
102 Open Miniature Horse
103 Open Pony Halter 58" and under
104* Open English Type **no cross entry
105 Open Western Type **no cross entry
106 Heavy Breed Mares & Geldings
111 Registered Stock Breed Mares/Geldings
113 Registered Saddlebred/Morgan Mares/Geldings
118 Open Color Breed
120 Registered Stallions
121 Halter Championship Colt/Stallion/Gelding (1st place either day-no entry fee)
122 Halter Championship Fillies/Mares (1st place either day-no entry fee)
123 Sport Horse in Hand Mares
124 Sport Horse in Hand Geldings/Stallions

S

132 Leadline (Rider 7 years and under)

127 Open Miniature Horse Driving
129 Open Pleasure Driving
131 Open Driving Championship

141 Tiny Tot Walk/Trot Western or English Equitation (rider 12 & under)
152 Tiny Tot Walk/Trot Western or English Pleasure (rider 12 & under)
160 Walk/Trot Huntseat Pleasure

174 Walk/Trot Jack Benny 40 & over

177 Walk/Trot Western Pleasure

w

162 Senior Huntseat Pleasure (Rider 18 & over)

163 Junior Horse Huntseat Pleasure (Horse 5 & under)
166* Open Huntseat Pleasure

169 Junior Huntseat Pleasure (Rider 17 & under)

171 Open Huntseat Championship

172 Hunt Seat Equitation (rider any age)

138 Open Saddleseat Walk/Trot

139 Junior Horse Saddleseat Pleasure (Horse 5 & under)
143* Open Saddleseat Pleasure

146 Senior Saddleseat Pleasure (Rider 18 & over)

149 Junior Saddleseat Pleasure (Rider 17 & under)

153 Open Saddleseat Championship

154 Saddle Seat Equitation (rider any age)

179 Junior Horse Western Pleasure (Horse 5 & under)
181* Open Western Pleasure

184 Senior Western Pleasure (Rider 18 & over)

186 Junior Western Pleasure (Rider 17 & under)

187 Open Western Championship

188 Western Horsemanship (rider any age)

125 Showmanship 17 & under
126 Showmanship 18 & over
175 Open Show Hack

SHOW TERMINOLOGY - NOVICE - Novice Horse not to have won three firsts in discipline.



2019 WDHA FESTIVAL CLASSES BY DIVISION
WDHA Futurity / Maturity Classes

Must be a Level 1 member of WDHA to participate in these programs

FUTURITY
ARABIAN HALF ARABIAN
CLASS # CLASS #
HALTER
1 S50 WDHA Jackpot Arabian Weanlings 2 $50 WDHA Jackpot HA/AA Weanlings
3 WDHA Arabian Yearling Colts 6 WDHA HA/AA Yearling Geldings
4 WDHA Arabian Yearling Geldings 7 WDHA HA/AA Yearling Fillies
5 WADHA Arabian Yearling Fillies 12 WDHA HA/AA 2 year old Geldings
9 WDHA Arabian 2 year old Colts 13 WDHA HA/AA 2 year old Fillies
10 WDHA Arabian 2 year old Geldings 20 WDHA HA/AA 3 year old Geldings
11 WDHA Arabian 2 year old Fillies 21 WDHA HA/AA 3 year old Fillies
15 WDHA Arabian 3 year old Colts 27 WDHA HA/AA 4 & 5 year old Geldings
16 WDHA Arabian 3 year old Geldings 28 WDHA HA/AA 4 & 5 year old Mares

17 WDHA Arabian 3 year old Fillies

22 WDHA Arabian 4 & 5 year old Stallions
23 WDHA Arabian 4 & 5 year old Geldings
24 WDHA Arabian 4 & 5 year old Mares

DRIVING
43 WDHA Arabian PL Driving Futurity 3-5 yr olds 130 WDHA HA/AA PL Driving Futurity 3-5 yr olds

HUNTER PL
52 WDHA Arabian Hunter PL Futurity 3 year olds 167 WDHA HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Futurity 3-5 yr olds
56 WDHA Arabian Huntseat PL Futurity 4&5 yr olds

SADDLESEAT
74 WDHA Arabian Saddleseat PI Futurity 4&5 year olds 78 WDHA HA/AA Saddleseat PL Futurity 3-5 yr olds
145 WDHA Arabian Saddleseat Pleasure Futurity 3 yr olds

WESTERN
87 WDHA Arabian Western PI Futurity 3 yr olds 95 WDHA HA/AA Western PL Futurity 3-5 year olds
93 WDHA Arabian Western PL Futurity 4&5 year olds

MATURITY
HALTER
107 WDHA Halter Maturity Purebred Mares 114 WDHA Halter Maturity HA/AA Saddle Type Mares &
Geldings
108 WDHA Halter Maturity Purebred Stallions 115 WDHA Halter Maturity HA/AA Stock Type Mares & Geldings
109 WDHA Halter Maturity Purebred Geldings 116 WDHA Halter Maturity HA/AA Hunter Type Mares &
Geldings
DRIVING
128 WDHA Arabian Country PL Driving Maturity 40 WDHA HA/AA/Anglo-Arab PL Driving Maturity
HUNTER PL
60 WDHA Arabian Hunter PL Maturity 165 WDHA HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Maturity
SADDLESEAT
150 WDHA Arabian Saddleseat Pleasure Maturity 147 WDHA HA/AA Saddleseat Maturity
WESTERN
180 WDHA Arabian Western Pleasure Maturity 183 WDHA HA/AA Western Pleasure Maturity

FUTURITY/MATURITY RULES & NOMINATION

Program details and forms can be found at WWW.WDHAARABIAN.COM

Futurity nomination deadline was December 31, 2018 Maturity nomination deadline August 1st, 2019
Futurity/Maturity deadline w/penalty September 20, 2019 6:00 pm



2019 WDHA FESTIVAL CLASSES BY DIVISION

ACT/Academy Classes
EQUITATION
Class #
WALK/TROT
45  ACT/Academy Hunt Seat Walk/Trot Equitation
46  ACT/Academy Western Walk/Trot Equitation
47  ACT/Academy Saddle Seat Walk/Trot Equitation
WALK/TROT/CANTER
156 ACT/Academy Hunt Seat Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation
157 ACT/Academy Western Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation
158 ACT/Academy Saddle Seat Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation
PLEASURE
WALK/TROT
134 ACT/Academy Hunt Seat Walk/Trot Horsemanship Pleasure
135 ACT/Academy Western Walk/Trot Horsemanship Pleasure
136 ACT/Academy Saddle Seat Walk/Trot Horsemanship Pleasure
WALK/TROT/CANTER
64  ACT/Academy Hunt Seat Walk/Trot/Canter Horsemanship Pleasure
65 ACT/Academy Western Walk/Trot/Canter Horsemandship Pleasure
66  ACT/Academy Saddle Seat Walk/Trot/Canter Horsemanship Pleasure

WDHA wishes you success and
thanks you for supporting our
Arabian Value Show,

% b T

i
& FRDHTTARD' +

Open Breed Show &
Futurity/Maturity Festival.
Safe travels home and

see you next year!

LIS .E

w8 WDHA Board Of Directors

Sunnyview Expo Center




WDHA Festival Show AVS Entry Form SEND TO:
AHA Recognition # 191014820 C ie Ki t
“ Include a copy of horse registration papers & copy of onnieé Kienas
e, 8 owner/trainer/exhibitor (({ 2315 E Peter St, Apt 1
AHA Competition Membership cards if applicable }fzﬁ‘mm Appleton, W1 54915
Horse's Name Reg. No. DOB MM/DD/YY | Sex Color
Breed Sire Dam
Classes
Rider A
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate
Yes No
AHA # Amateur Relationship to horse owner
Address City State Zip
Classes
Rider B
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate
Yes No
AHA# Amateur Relationship to horse owner
Address City State Zip
Classes
Rider C
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate
Yes No
AHA# Amateur Relationship to horse owner
Address City | State | Zip

Open or Futurity Class Fee @ $7 $

OWNER INFORMATION Owner name as it appears on registration papers/purchase contract AHA (R) Class Fee @ $15 $

Name 1_Office Fee @ $100r$20 (R)  $
((R) For competitors in AHA Recognized classes only)
AHAR Fam/Ranch AHA (R) 9-90/Recording @ $10 $
Current Address Phone __ AHA(R)SingleEvent@$35 §__
. ) ____ *Box Stalls @ $65 $
Clty ST Zip Grounds Fee @ $15/Day no stall
Email Camping @ $25/Night $
Total Misc (See Bel
TRAINER INFORMATION (must be filled out, if there is no trainer, owner may write same in trainer information) Circle Mi(s)c? Libleszr(iy(-$§§ Jgg(\:)vc))t Weanlingi $50
Name WDHA Membership-$ Copies @ $1-$
Futurity-$ Maturity-$ Sponsor-$
AHA# USEF/ECH# USDF# ___Improper Entry/No-Show @ $10-$
Address Phone ENCLOSED TOTALFEES  §
City ST Zip Stall Deposits Required $25  §
_ Separate Check for Stall Deposit Please!
Emai Make Checks Payable to:
Stable with Wisconsin Desert Horse Association
ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT
Please read and complete release | agree as follows by signing this entry: R - . .
| choose for myself (or as parent or guardian to permit a junior exhibitor) to participate voluntarily in

this competition. | AM FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT PARTICIPATION IN THIS
COMPETITION INVOLVES SERIOUS RISKS OF HARM, INCLUDING PERSONAL INJURIES, DEATH AND DAMAGES TO PROPERTY. | ASSUME ALL
RISKS OF HARM AND DAMAGES TO ME, MY HORSE AND PROPERTY.

| hereby RELEASE, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS (including from damages, costs and attorney fees) Arabian Horse Association, the Competition,
the facilities, and all of their respective Agents, Servants, Employees and Volunteers (Collectively the "Released Parties") from any claims, relating to the
competition and my participation in the competition, belonging to me, or legally caused by me or my Horse, for any kind of damages, losses, or injuries to
myself, other persons, horses or property to the fullest extent permitted by law.

| further agree to adhere to the rules set forth in the Arabian Horse Association One Day Show Rules & Guidelines and understand all decisions made by the
judge are deemed final and can not be protested.

Owner -** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X
Trainer or Custodian of horse @ show - ** Mandatory Sionature X
No Junior Signatures Adult Owner must sign if no trainer 5

Rider A - ** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X
Rider B - ** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X

Rider C -** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X




Arabian Frise Associafion Show Recoquifion

Wisconsin Desert Horse Association
191014820

Competition Sponsor:

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number:

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine
association serving members in the United
States and Canada. It registers and maintains
a database of more than one million Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses and
administers more than $3 million in annual
prize money. AHA produces championship
events, recognizes over 500 Arabian horse
shows and distance rides annually and provides
activities and programs that promote breeding
and ownership. For information about Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org
or visit ArabianHorses.org.

Joii AT Hooughe yous local elub fort
e following greal membes, beueb /2:

e Subscription Arabian Horse Life magazine

* Reduced rate for competition privileges across
a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

* Peace of mind with 1 million in personal
liability insurance through Equisure

HORSE ASSOCIATION

» Preferred rates on horse registrations and
transfers

» Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

The Judges & tSte;'vard‘? Commilssioner
H 1 i H i 3 ibl handling written

* No annual fee, low interest rate Bank of America affinity credit card o et ot e

judges’ and stewards’ conduct when

* Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs filed by exhibitors, show officials,
® " . . AHA members or others, and when
 Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels accompanied by a ten-dollar ($10.00)

filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other
comments, compliments, questions,

. ) inquiri dwh
Gail Rentmeester, 5254 NE Townline Rd, Green Bay, WI 54311 apDIGpets (o fling fee requInd):
Contact your local club: Write:Judges & Stewards
Commissioner, PO Box 440949, Aurora,
CO 80044-0949; (303) 696-4537.

/“—\ MAR
asdeamn  ARC A Marmoit e

AWARDS RECOGNITION CONCEPTS

Arabian Horse Association 10805 East Bethany Drive Aurora, CO 80014 303.696.4500 303.696.4599 fax ArabianHorses.org

AHA 090032 (Rev. 03/17)



